

Serial No. 16
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 619 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.12.2025

Shri Bijender Singh

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. N. Khera, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M. Myrchiang, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 1 & 2, submits that he will also represent the respondent No. 6.

Office note indicates that service report on the respondents Nos. 3 to 5, is still yet to be received.

The petitioner to obtain the status on the said respondents and to file service affidavit, if necessary.

Accordingly, list this matter on 11.02.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
16.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"