

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 619 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.03.2026

Shri Bijender Singh

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. N. Khera, Adv. with
Ms. A. Syiem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv. (For R 1&2)
Mr. J. Shylla, Adv. (For R 3)

Mr. N. Khera, learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit indicating the factum of service on the respondents Nos. 4 & 5. As such, service is complete on all the respondent.

Mr. J. Shylla, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondents Nos. 3. He prays that he may be allowed 1(one) weeks' time to file affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner also prays that he may be allowed to bring on record additional materials, which have a bearing on the instant matter.

Prayers allowed, list this matter on 13.03.2026.

Interim order, if any shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
03.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"